By: Representatives Jones of the 91st and Williams of the 87th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Kristen Berry for her outstanding work as Chief Executive Officer of RealFit
- 2 and recognizing January 14, 2017, as RealFit Day in Georgia; and for other purposes.
- WHEREAS, Kristen Berry has been a distinguished leader in the health and fitness industry;
  and

5 WHEREAS, she has dedicated her career to keeping the State of Georgia healthy and active;6 and

7 WHEREAS, Kristen's significant organizational and leadership talents, her remarkable 8 patience and diplomacy, her keen sense of vision, and her sensitivity to the needs of the 9 citizens of this state have earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and 10 associates; and

WHEREAS, her company, RealFit, will be having an expo on Saturday, January 14, 2017;and

WHEREAS, RealFit has a long and consistent record of bettering the community and this
state and has been recognized as one of the most dynamic and committed companies in
Georgia; and

16 WHEREAS, this outstanding company has had a tremendous impact on its community17 through its spirit and desire to improve the quality of life in Georgia; and

18 WHEREAS, RealFit has been dedicated to providing continuing innovation in the fitness19 industry and remains steadfastly committed to the health and wellness of the state; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments ofKristen and her company be appropriately recognized.

- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 23 the members of this body commend Kristen Berry for her many valuable contributions on
- behalf of the citizens of Georgia and recognize January 14, 2017, as RealFit Day in Georgia.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 26 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 27 Kristen Berry.